## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2156

Page 1, line 11, replace "one dollar" with "twenty-five cents"

Page 1, line 13, replace "director" with "superintendent of public instruction"

Page 1, line 21, replace "director" with "superintendent of public instruction"

Page 2, line 2, after "department" insert "of public instruction"

Renumber accordingly